Illinois law.
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Section 209.80  Responsibilities of the State Board of Elections 

The State Board of Elections shall: 

a)	prepare a list of all polling places by election jurisdiction for which an exemption was granted. Such list shall contain the location of the polling place, the reason for the inaccessibility and the date the exemption was granted.  Such list together with the petition for exemption shall be a public record at the office of the State Board of Elections; 

b)	within 2 days following the receipt of a written notification from the United States Attorney General or a person who is personally aggrieved by the noncompliance that an election jurisdiction is not in compliance with this Part, transmit a copy of the notification to the election authority. Upon receipt of this notice, the election authority shall make available to the State Board of Elections copies of the survey forms concerning the polling place facilities in question. 

c)	not later than September 1 of each even-numbered year, verify the list of exemptions with each election authority; and 

d)	not later than December 31 of each even-numbered year, report to the Federal Election Commission, in a manner to be determined by the Commission, the number of accessible and inaccessible polling places throughout the State on the date of the preceding general Federal election and the reason for any instance of inaccessibility.  (42 U.S.C. 1973ee-1(c)) 
